
KARACHI FISHERIES HARBOUR AUTHORITY
Government of Sindh

Ref: KFHA/ADP/ENG/02//2017
Dated: January     , 2017

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

1. Karachi Fisheries Harbour Authority (KFHA) invites sealed bids on Item Rate basis from all
the interested national bidders on “Single Stage One Envelope” procedure under SPPRA
Rules 2010 (Amended 2013) for the following work;

Name of work PEC
Category

Tender
Fee

Bid
Security

Time for
completion

Rehabilitation & Renovation of Karachi Fish
Harbour – External Services (Part-I)”

Scope: Demolition works, water supply system,
sewage system, fire fighting system, ancillary
buildings, external electrical works, main KFHA
boundary wall and RCC roads etc.

C-2 or
above

Rs.
10,000/-

Rs.
15,000,000/-

730
Calendar

Days

2. Eligibility Criteria;

i) The bidder should provide company profile.

ii) Valid Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in Constructor’s Catogary C-2 or
above with specialization codes CE01, CE09 & CE10. The bidder to engage specialized
firm(s) (with specialized codes as specified) as Joint Venture (JV) for Security &
Surveillance System (EE02),High Voltage Installation (EE05) and Specialized Lighting
System (EE06).

iii) No Joint Venture allowed for civil& plumbing works.

iv) The bidder should have relevant experience of at least (02) Projects (a project comprises
building works, water supply/ fire fighting system, sewage system, external electrical
works and road works) having cost Rs.450 (M) or above for each project completed
during last ten (10) years (Letter of Award, completion certificates any other relevant
documents to be attached).

v) The bidders should have an average annual turnover during last three years Rs.800 (M)
or above per year as per audited balance sheets from Charted Accountant firms.

vi) Bank balance / available bank credit limit (latest) should be at least of Rs.200 (M).

vii) Income tax returns for the last three years.

viii) Valid Registration with Income Tax Department, Sindh Revenue Board, Sales Tax
Department.

ix) Affidavit to the effect that the firm has never been blacklisted.



x) The bidders should submit details of litigation history and arbitration with government
agencies and their outcome.

xi) Affidavit to the effect that all documents / particulars / information furnished are true
and correct, if any information found incorrect/misleading, the Procuring Agency
reserves the right to reject the bid.

3. Bidding Documents will be issued to all interested bidders upon submission of application
along with payment of tender fee (Non-refundable) in the form of Pay Order in favour of
Karachi Fisheries Harbour Authority as per following schedule;

i) Issuance: From date of publication to Feb 03, 2017 (duringoffice hours)
ii) Pre-bid Meeting: Feb06, 2017 at 11:00 am
iii) Submission: Feb 14, 2017 till 2:00 pm
iv) Opening: Feb 14, 2017 at 3:00 pm
v) Place of issuance, pre-bid meeting, submission and opening of bid documents will be;

Address: Karachi Fish Harbour, West Wharf Road, Karachi
Telephone No.: (021) 99214816 & 99214818
Fax: (021) 32313199
Website: www. karachifishharbour.com

4. The bids must be accompanied by original Bid Security in the amount of Pak
Rs.15,000,000/- (Pak Rupees fifteen million) in the form of deposit at call, Pay order or a
Bank Guarantee issued by a Scheduled Bank in Pakistan having AA rating or above in
favour of Karachi Fisheries Harbour Authority.

5. Bid Validity Period: 90 days

6. In case of Public Holiday/Strike or due to any un-toward incident, the date of submission /
opening will be the next working day with same schedule.

7. Advertisement can also be seen on KFHA and SPPRA websites.

8. KFHA will award the contract to the bidder whose bid has been determined to be substantially
responsive to the bidding documents, and who has offered the lowest evaluated bid, but not
necessarily the lowest submitted price, within the original or extended period of bid validity.
Provided that such bidder has been determined to be eligible in accordance with the eligibility
criteria given in para 2 and bidding documents.

9. KFHA reserves the right to reject any or all applications subject to relevant provisions of
Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010 (Amended 2013).

Managing Director
Karachi Fisheries Harbour Authority


